1988

MODEL FINISH ORIGINAL LIST

ELECTRIC GUITARS

FORCE SERIES

G-JR B, CR, RBL $239.00
G-1 B, R $299.00
G-2 B,R, T,P $439.00
G-3 B, WH $299.00
G-4 R, T $479.00
G-5 P,R, T, CBL $449.00
G-5 M4, M5 $499.00
G-8 B, MBC $549.00

CHICAGO SERIES

KC-10 CR, CBL $239.00
KC-20 Y, P, WH $269.00
KC-30 B, R $329.00
KC-40 P, Y, M4, M5 $369.00
KC-45 WH, RBL $349.00
KC-50 RBL, P $439.00
KC-60 T, R, WH $479.00
KC-70 MBC, B, RBL, SG $499.00
KC-100 TR, TBL $1,499.00

CLASSIC SERIES

WP-50 CS, TS $449.00
WP-80 B, WH $529.00
WP-90 CS, N $999.00
WP-100 TS, TBL $1,299.00
WT-4 B, R, WH $469.00
WT-50 PW, MBC $1,399.00
WT-100 CS, TBL $1,599.00
HB-35 N, TS, WR, B $599.00
J-6 N, TS $699.00
RS-8 PW, MBL $549.00
RS-10 N, TR, TBL, CS $599.00
RR-40 MR, MG $1,499.00
STEPHENS
EXTENDED CUTAWAY
EC-26 CA, EB, MY $999.00
EC-26 N, TS, CS $1,199.00
EC-29 B, WH $1,299.00
EC-29 M2, M3, M6, M11 $1,399.00
EC-29 CS, TS, N $1,999.00
EC-36 B, WH $1,199.00
EC-36 M2, M3, M6, M11 $1,299.00
EC-36 CS, TS, N $1,899.00
LEFT HANDED
ELECTRICS

KC-40-LH P,Y $429.00
KC-70-LH B, RBL $579.00

B-10-LH B, WH $499.00



B-20-LH MBC, PW

ACOUSTIC/CLASSIC

6 STRING ACOUSTIC
D-10 N
D-12 N, B, TS, BR
D-13 N
D-14 N, TS
D-20-S
D-21-S N,
D-25-S
D-28-S
D-30-S
D-32-S
D-61-SW
D-68-SW
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12 STRING ACOUSTIC
D-12-12 N
D-25-12
D-28-12
D-32-12
D-61-SW-12
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LEFT HANDED
ACOUSTICS
D-14-LH
D-28-S-LH
D-28-S-12-LH
EA-30-LH
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DREAD.
ACOUSTIC/ELECTRIC
D-12-CE N, B, WH
D-12-12-CE N, TS
D-21-SE N

STEPHENS
EXTENDED CUTAWAY
ACOUSTIC
DC-60
DC-60-E
DC-60-12
DC-80
DC-80-E
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FESTIVAL SERIES

EA-20 B, WH
EA-20-12 B, WH
EA-30 N
EA-30-12 N
EA-40 N, B, WH, WR
EA-40-12 N
EA-50 M3, M6, M11

CLASSICAL

$729.00

$189.00
$229.00
$259.00
$299.00
$359.00
$359.00
$389.00
$429.00
$699.00
$749.00
$899.00
$1,099.00

$269.00
$429.00
$469.00
$779.00
$929.00

$349.00
$499.00
$549.00
$799.00

$349.00
$389.00
$459.00

$829.00
$999.00
$899.00
$899.00
$1,069.00

$529.00
$559.00
$629.00
$659.00
$899.00
$919.00
$999.00



C-10 N
C-20 N
SOLID BODY
ACOUSTIC/ELECTRIC
SBS-20 B, R, CBL
SBT-21 PW, MR, T
SBF-24 PW, B, TS, N
SBF-24-12 PW, B
BLUEGRASS
MANDOLINS
M-1-S SB
M-3-SW SB
M-4-SW SB
M-5-SW SB
BANJOS
B-9 N
B-12 N
B-14 M
B-16 SB
B-19 SB

ELECTRIC BASS

FORCE SERIES

B-2 B, WH, T
B-10 B, WH, R, CBL
B-15 B, PW
B-15 M4, M5
B-20 MBC, PW
B-20 M4, M5
B-80 M3, PW
B-90 TBL, TR
B-100 N, TBL

5 STRING
B-105 B, WH

STATUS SERIES 1000
S-60 B,WH
S-70 N, TR, TBL

COLOR CODE KEY

B- BLACK M5- MAGMA BLUE
BR- BROWN M6- MAGMA PURPLE
CBL- COBALT BLUE M11- MAGMA BLUSH

CA- CANDY APPLE RED N- NATURAL
CS- CHERRY SUNBURST P- PINK

CR- COMPETITION RED PW- PEARL WHITE
EB- ELECTRIC BLUE R- RED

MBC- METALLIC BLACK

CHERRY RBL- RADIENT BLUE

MBL- METALLIC BLUE T- TURQUOISE

$169.00
$219.00

$429.00
$429.00
$479.00
$499.00

$199.00

$599.00
$1,499.00
$1,599.00

$249.00
$349.00
$449.00
$549.00
$649.00

$329.00
$429.00
$529.00
$579.00
$629.00
$679.00
$1,599.00
$1,899.00
$2,199.00

$499.00

$799.00
$899.00



MG- METALLIC GRAY
MR- METALLIC RED

MY- METALLIC YELLOW
M2- MAGMA BLUE/PINK
M3- MAGMA RED/BLACK
M4- MAGMA RED

TBL- TRANS BLUE

TR- TRANS RED
TS- TOBACCO
SUNBURST

WH- WHITE
WR- WINE RED
Y- YELLOW



